
Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

No.
3

12
14

564
70

202
8

Name
Erik Helgerud
Stian Dyvå Ormholt
Steffen-Andre Feet
Svein Robert
Axel-Erik Busch
Carl Jonas Løvstad
Camilla Møller Johannesen

Nat./Club

N-NMK Aurskog-Høland

N-KNA Varna

N-KNA Oslo & Omegn

N-KNA Drammen

N-KNA Oslo & Omegn

N-NAF Asker & Bærum jr.

DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn

Make

Honda civic type R 

Honda Civic o/200h

Honda Civic type R 

Mini cooper S u/200

Chrysler Neon

Peugeot GTI 206 u/

Peugeot 206

Entrant

Team Mekonomen

Laps
8
9
5
9
8

10
7

Best Tm
1:06.335
1:07.562
1:07.888
1:08.999
1:09.097
1:11.544
1:15.294

Diff

1.227
1.553
2.664
2.762
5.209
8.959

In Lap
2
5
3
5
7

10
5

km/h
103,167
101,294
100,807
99,184
99,043
95,656
90,892

Printed: 2010-08-14 18:56:04

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Qualifying Subaru Cup/Standard Prod.

Qualifying started at 16:20:25

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-14 16:40

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Lap

4

5

6

7

Lap Tm

1:16.573

1:15.294
1:16.319

1:17.080

Diff

+1.279

+1.025

+1.786

Time of Day

16:27:29.301

16:28:44.595

16:30:00.914

16:31:17.994

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(3) Erik Helgerud

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(12) Stian Dyvå Ormholt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(14) Steffen-Andre Feet

1

2

3

4

5

(564) Svein Robert

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

(70) Axel-Erik Busch

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

(202) Carl Jonas Løvstad

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

(8) Camilla Møller Johannesen

1

2

3

Lap Tm

1:11.345

1:06.335
1:11.780

1:12.218

1:11.796

3:39.387

1:10.878

1:08.798

1:09.098

1:08.122

1:10.710

1:08.155

1:07.562
1:08.284

3:40.888

1:13.568

1:07.812

1:12.358

1:08.126

1:07.888
1:18.914

4:14.691

1:19.366

1:09.101

1:13.069

1:11.292

1:08.999

1:10.007

1:09.337

1:09.729

1:09.540

1:11.373

1:10.056

1:10.190

1:09.330

1:10.037

1:09.323

1:09.097

1:09.365

1:18.463

1:16.803

1:13.369

1:14.415

1:13.071

1:13.050

1:12.511

1:12.192

1:11.995

1:11.544

1:18.022

1:16.096

1:16.936

Diff

+5.010

+5.445

+5.883

+5.461

+2:33.052

+4.543

+2.463

+1.536

+0.560

+3.148

+0.593

+0.722

+2:33.326

+6.006

+0.250

+4.470

+0.238

+11.026

+3:06.803

+10.367

+0.102

+4.070

+2.293

+1.008

+0.338

+0.730

+0.541

+2.276

+0.959

+1.093

+0.233

+0.940

+0.226

+0.268

+6.919

+5.259

+1.825

+2.871

+1.527

+1.506

+0.967

+0.648

+0.451

+2.728

+0.802

+1.642

Time of Day

16:23:22.432

16:24:28.767

16:25:40.547

16:26:52.765

16:28:04.561

16:31:43.948

16:32:54.826

16:34:03.624

16:23:53.524

16:25:01.646

16:26:12.356

16:27:20.511

16:28:28.073

16:29:36.357

16:33:17.245

16:34:30.813

16:35:38.625

16:23:25.184

16:24:33.310

16:25:41.198

16:27:00.112

16:31:14.803

16:23:51.531

16:25:00.632

16:26:13.701

16:27:24.993

16:28:33.992

16:29:43.999

16:30:53.336

16:32:03.065

16:33:12.605

16:23:25.650

16:24:35.706

16:25:45.896

16:26:55.226

16:28:05.263

16:29:14.586

16:30:23.683

16:31:33.048

16:24:22.096

16:25:38.899

16:26:52.268

16:28:06.683

16:29:19.754

16:30:32.804

16:31:45.315

16:32:57.507

16:34:09.502

16:35:21.046

16:23:39.696

16:24:55.792

16:26:12.728

Printed: 2010-08-14 18:57:21

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Qualifying Subaru Cup/Standard Prod.

Qualifying started at 16:20:25

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-14 16:40

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



POLE POSITION

 11
3 Erik Helgerud

1:06.335

 12
12 Stian Dyvå Ormholt

1:07.562

 23
14 Steffen-Andre Feet

1:07.888

 24
564 Svein Robert

1:08.999

 35
70 Axel-Erik Busch

1:09.097

 36
202 Carl Jonas Løvstad

1:11.544

 47
8 Camilla Møller Johannesen

1:15.294

Printed: 2010-08-14 17:12:10

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Startgrid Final 1

Race (12 Laps)

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-14 19:40

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6

Not classified (90% = 10 Laps)
DNF

No.
12
3

70
564
202

8

14

Name
Stian Dyvå Ormholt
Erik Helgerud
Axel-Erik Busch
Svein Robert
Carl Jonas Løvstad
Camilla Møller Johannesen

Steffen-Andre Feet

Nat./Club
N-KNA Varna
N-NMK Aurskog-Høland
N-KNA Oslo & Omegn
N-KNA Drammen
N-NAF Asker & Bærum jr.
DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn

N-KNA Oslo & Omegn

Make
Honda Civic o/200h
Honda civic type R o
Chrysler Neon
Mini cooper S u/200
Peugeot GTI 206 u/
Peugeot 206

Honda Civic type R 

Entrant

Team Mekonomen

Total Tm
14:15.723
14:46.334
14:46.479
14:48.196
15:03.940
14:26.875

2:04.176

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
11

1

Diff

30.611
30.756
32.473
48.217
1 Lap

DNF

Best Tm
1:06.183
1:06.557
1:08.613
1:08.916
1:09.925
1:12.703

1:10.052

Ø km/h
95,969
92,655
92,640
92,461
90,850
86,840

55,112

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 7             Classified: 6              Not classified: 1

Margin of Victory

30.611

Ø km/h

95,969

Best Lap Tm

1:06.183

km/h

103,404

Best Lap by

12 - Stian Dyvå Ormholt

Printed: 2010-08-15 13:16:35

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 1

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:01:11

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 13:00

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Pos

Standard Prod. A o/200 hk
1
2

Not classified (90% = 10 Laps)
DNF

Standard Prod. B u/200 hk
1
2
3
4

No.

12
3

14

70
564
202

8

Name

Stian Dyvå Ormholt
Erik Helgerud

Steffen-Andre Feet

Axel-Erik Busch
Svein Robert
Carl Jonas Løvstad
Camilla Møller Johannesen

Nat./Club

N-KNA Varna
N-NMK Aurskog-Høland

N-KNA Oslo & Omegn

N-KNA Oslo & Omegn
N-KNA Drammen
N-NAF Asker & Bærum jr.
DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn

Make

Honda Civic o/200h
Honda civic type R o

Honda Civic type R 

Chrysler Neon
Mini cooper S u/200
Peugeot GTI 206 u/
Peugeot 206

Entrant

Team Mekonomen

Total Tm

14:15.723
14:46.334

2:04.176

14:46.479
14:48.196
15:03.940
14:26.875

Laps

12
12

1

12
12
12
11

Diff

30.611

DNF

1.717
17.461
1 Lap

Best Tm

1:06.183
1:06.557

1:10.052

1:08.613
1:08.916
1:09.925
1:12.703

Ø km/h

95,969
92,655

55,112

92,640
92,461
90,850
86,840

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
Started: 7             Classified: 6              Not classified: 1

Margin of Victory

30.611

Ø km/h

95,969

Best Lap Tm

1:06.183

km/h

103,404

Best Lap by

12 - Stian Dyvå Ormholt

Printed: 2010-08-15 13:17:08

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 1

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:01:11

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 13:00

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Lap

9

10

11

12

(8) Camilla Møller Johannesen

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

(14) Steffen-Andre Feet

1

Lap Tm

1:10.085

1:11.350

1:10.210

1:10.963

1:13.075

1:13.314

1:13.809

1:13.607

1:13.338

1:12.703

1:13.417

1:13.040

1:13.559

1:12.853

1:15.005

1:10.052

Diff

+0.160

+1.425

+0.285

+1.038

+0.372

+0.611

+1.106

+0.904

+0.635

+0.714

+0.337

+0.856

+0.150

+2.302

Time of Day

13:12:42.698

13:13:54.048

13:15:04.258

13:16:15.221

13:03:23.511

13:04:36.825

13:05:50.634

13:07:04.241

13:08:17.579

13:09:30.282

13:10:43.699

13:11:56.739

13:13:10.298

13:14:23.151

13:15:38.156

13:03:15.457

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(12) Stian Dyvå Ormholt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(3) Erik Helgerud

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(70) Axel-Erik Busch

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(564) Svein Robert

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(202) Carl Jonas Løvstad

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Lap Tm

1:07.170

1:07.346

1:07.381

1:06.712

1:06.594

1:06.268

1:06.183

1:06.789

1:06.772

1:06.964

1:06.852

1:07.698

1:06.864

1:06.557

1:07.208

1:07.026

1:07.405

1:06.646

1:09.160

1:11.936

1:13.719

1:13.202

1:11.667

1:10.011

1:09.332

1:10.079

1:09.795

1:09.312

1:09.148

1:09.164

1:08.999

1:08.613
1:08.969

1:08.876

1:09.127

1:08.933

1:09.194

1:10.266

1:09.541

1:09.389

1:09.166

1:09.261

1:09.087

1:08.925

1:09.057

1:09.283

1:09.065

1:08.916

1:10.058

1:09.925
1:11.082

1:10.636

1:10.330

1:10.581

1:10.296

1:10.573

Diff

+0.987

+1.163

+1.198

+0.529

+0.411

+0.085

+0.606

+0.589

+0.781

+0.669

+1.515

+0.307

+0.651

+0.469

+0.848

+0.089

+2.603

+5.379

+7.162

+6.645

+5.110

+3.454

+0.719

+1.466

+1.182

+0.699

+0.535

+0.551

+0.386

+0.356

+0.263

+0.514

+0.320

+0.278

+1.350

+0.625

+0.473

+0.250

+0.345

+0.171

+0.009

+0.141

+0.367

+0.149

+0.133

+1.157

+0.711

+0.405

+0.656

+0.371

+0.648

Time of Day

13:03:11.445

13:04:18.791

13:05:26.172

13:06:32.884

13:07:39.478

13:08:45.746

13:09:51.929

13:10:58.718

13:12:05.490

13:13:12.454

13:14:19.306

13:15:27.004

13:03:13.078

13:04:19.635

13:05:26.843

13:06:33.869

13:07:41.274

13:08:47.920

13:09:57.080

13:11:09.016

13:12:22.735

13:13:35.937

13:14:47.604

13:15:57.615

13:03:16.745

13:04:26.824

13:05:36.619

13:06:45.931

13:07:55.079

13:09:04.243

13:10:13.242

13:11:21.855

13:12:30.824

13:13:39.700

13:14:48.827

13:15:57.760

13:03:17.521

13:04:27.787

13:05:37.328

13:06:46.717

13:07:55.883

13:09:05.144

13:10:14.231

13:11:23.156

13:12:32.213

13:13:41.496

13:14:50.561

13:15:59.477

13:03:19.190

13:04:29.115

13:05:40.197

13:06:50.833

13:08:01.163

13:09:11.744

13:10:22.040

13:11:32.613

Printed: 2010-08-15 13:17:47

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 1

Race (12 Laps) started at 13:01:11

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 13:00

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



POLE POSITION

 11
12 Stian Dyvå Ormholt

1:06.183

 12
3 Erik Helgerud

1:06.557

 23
70 Axel-Erik Busch

1:08.613

 24
564 Svein Robert

1:08.916

 35
202 Carl Jonas Løvstad

1:09.925

 36
14 Steffen-Andre Feet

1:10.052

 47
8 Camilla Møller Johannesen

1:12.703

Printed: 2010-08-15 13:20:54

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Startgrid Final 2

Race (12 Laps)

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 15:20

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Pos
1
2
3
4
5
6
7

No.
3

12
14

564
70

202
8

Name
Erik Helgerud
Stian Dyvå Ormholt
Steffen-Andre Feet
Svein Robert
Axel-Erik Busch
Carl Jonas Løvstad
Camilla Møller Johannesen

Nat./Club
N-NMK Aurskog-Høland
N-KNA Varna
N-KNA Oslo & Omegn
N-KNA Drammen
N-KNA Oslo & Omegn
N-NAF Asker & Bærum jr.
DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn

Make
Honda civic type R o
Honda Civic o/200h
Honda Civic type R 
Mini cooper S u/200
Chrysler Neon
Peugeot GTI 206 u/
Peugeot 206

Entrant
Team Mekonomen

Total Tm
14:10.803
14:11.562
14:46.628
14:50.229
14:57.497
15:04.263
14:19.616

Laps
12
12
12
12
12
12
11

Diff

0.759
35.825
39.426
46.694
53.460
1 Lap

Best Tm
1:06.188
1:06.136
1:07.522
1:08.815
1:07.661
1:09.245
1:11.844

Ø km/h
96,524
96,438
92,624
92,249
91,502
90,818
87,573

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 70 stop and go penalty / reason jump start
Started: 7             Classified: 7              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.759

Ø km/h

96,524

Best Lap Tm

1:06.136

km/h

103,478

Best Lap by

12 - Stian Dyvå Ormholt

Printed: 2010-08-15 16:07:15

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 2

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:48:22

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 15:20

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Pos

Standard Prod. A o/200 hk
1
2
3

Standard Prod. B u/200 hk
1
2
3
4

No.

3
12
14

564
70

202
8

Name

Erik Helgerud
Stian Dyvå Ormholt
Steffen-Andre Feet

Svein Robert
Axel-Erik Busch
Carl Jonas Løvstad
Camilla Møller Johannesen

Nat./Club

N-NMK Aurskog-Høland
N-KNA Varna
N-KNA Oslo & Omegn

N-KNA Drammen
N-KNA Oslo & Omegn
N-NAF Asker & Bærum jr.
DK-KNA Oslo & Omegn

Make

Honda civic type R o
Honda Civic o/200h
Honda Civic type R 

Mini cooper S u/200
Chrysler Neon
Peugeot GTI 206 u/
Peugeot 206

Entrant

Team Mekonomen

Total Tm

14:10.803
14:11.562
14:46.628

14:50.229
14:57.497
15:04.263
14:19.616

Laps

12
12
12

12
12
12
11

Diff

0.759
35.825

7.268
14.034
1 Lap

Best Tm

1:06.188
1:06.136
1:07.522

1:08.815
1:07.661
1:09.245
1:11.844

Ø km/h

96,524
96,438
92,624

92,249
91,502
90,818
87,573

Announcements
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters
No. 70 stop and go penalty / reason jump start
Started: 7             Classified: 7              Not classified: 0

Margin of Victory

0.759

Ø km/h

96,524

Best Lap Tm

1:06.136

km/h

103,478

Best Lap by

12 - Stian Dyvå Ormholt

Printed: 2010-08-15 16:07:53

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 2

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:48:22

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 15:20

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:



Lap

9

10

11

12

(202) Carl Jonas Løvstad

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(8) Camilla Møller Johannesen

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Lap Tm

1:08.252

1:07.661
1:07.937

1:08.334

1:11.646

1:10.774

1:10.738

1:10.600

1:11.554

1:10.697

1:10.342

1:09.854

1:10.044

1:09.245

1:10.104

1:09.906

1:14.091

1:12.725

1:12.734

1:12.948

1:13.664

1:11.908

1:12.400

1:11.844
1:12.085

1:14.503

1:12.551

Diff

+0.591

+0.276

+0.673

+2.401

+1.529

+1.493

+1.355

+2.309

+1.452

+1.097

+0.609

+0.799

+0.859

+0.661

+2.247

+0.881

+0.890

+1.104

+1.820

+0.064

+0.556

+0.241

+2.659

+0.707

Time of Day

15:59:55.781

16:01:03.442

16:02:11.379

16:03:19.713

15:50:32.621

15:51:43.395

15:52:54.133

15:54:04.733

15:55:16.287

15:56:26.984

15:57:37.326

15:58:47.180

15:59:57.224

16:01:06.469

16:02:16.573

16:03:26.479

15:50:34.470

15:51:47.195

15:52:59.929

15:54:12.877

15:55:26.541

15:56:38.449

15:57:50.849

15:59:02.693

16:00:14.778

16:01:29.281

16:02:41.832

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of DayLap

(3) Erik Helgerud

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(12) Stian Dyvå Ormholt

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(14) Steffen-Andre Feet

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(564) Svein Robert

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

(70) Axel-Erik Busch

1

2

3

p4

5

6

7

8

Lap Tm

1:06.608

1:06.679

1:07.070

1:06.963

1:06.406

1:06.356

1:06.757

1:06.665

1:06.333

1:06.188
1:06.382

1:06.551

1:07.057

1:07.347

1:07.043

1:06.465

1:06.343

1:06.319

1:06.136
1:06.340

1:06.667

1:06.474

1:06.470

1:06.243

1:09.323

1:07.585

1:07.522

1:08.262

1:07.826

1:09.153

1:09.606

1:10.669

1:10.901

1:09.791

1:10.380

1:10.787

1:10.472

1:10.048

1:09.621

1:10.361

1:09.255

1:08.831

1:08.815
1:09.420

1:09.158

1:09.660

1:09.065

1:09.164

1:09.420

1:09.638

1:09.668

1:09.232

1:29.214

1:08.111

1:07.803

1:07.845

Diff

+0.420

+0.491

+0.882

+0.775

+0.218

+0.168

+0.569

+0.477

+0.145

+0.194

+0.363

+0.921

+1.211

+0.907

+0.329

+0.207

+0.183

+0.204

+0.531

+0.338

+0.334

+0.107

+1.801

+0.063

+0.740

+0.304

+1.631

+2.084

+3.147

+3.379

+2.269

+2.858

+3.265

+1.657

+1.233

+0.806

+1.546

+0.440

+0.016

+0.605

+0.343

+0.845

+0.250

+0.349

+1.759

+1.977

+2.007

+1.571

+21.553

+0.450

+0.142

+0.184

Time of Day

15:50:20.669

15:51:27.348

15:52:34.418

15:53:41.381

15:54:47.787

15:55:54.143

15:57:00.900

15:58:07.565

15:59:13.898

16:00:20.086

16:01:26.468

16:02:33.019

15:50:21.931

15:51:29.278

15:52:36.321

15:53:42.786

15:54:49.129

15:55:55.448

15:57:01.584

15:58:07.924

15:59:14.591

16:00:21.065

16:01:27.535

16:02:33.778

15:50:26.362

15:51:33.947

15:52:41.469

15:53:49.731

15:54:57.557

15:56:06.710

15:57:16.316

15:58:26.985

15:59:37.886

16:00:47.677

16:01:58.057

16:03:08.844

15:50:29.047

15:51:39.095

15:52:48.716

15:53:59.077

15:55:08.332

15:56:17.163

15:57:25.978

15:58:35.398

15:59:44.556

16:00:54.216

16:02:03.281

16:03:12.445

15:50:26.017

15:51:35.655

15:52:45.323

15:53:54.556

15:55:23.770

15:56:31.881

15:57:39.684

15:58:47.529

Printed: 2010-08-15 16:08:26

Official Timing www.motorsport-events.se Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events

NM/NC runden på Rudskogen 14.-15. august
Standard Production

Heat Final 2

Race (12 Laps) started at 15:48:22

Rudskogen 1,901 Km

2010-08-15 15:20

Timekeeping Ingrid Wagner: Clerk of the course Leif Gresholdt:

Steward Thomas Michelsen: Secretary of the meeting Laila Tyskeberget:
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